SP111X-007E
P: PX
P.G.Information (Specialized Product)
■Features:
Safety standard ISO13849-1 for category 3 and 4*
Dual residual pressure release valve with detection
of main valve position.
・It is possible to detect the on/off positions
of the main valves.
* This product is component which is a part of a safety system and safety
equipment is not guaranteed by this single unit alone.
■How to Order：
◇VP544-X538, VP744-X538
Model Application
VＰ544-X538
VＰ744-X538
Safety standards ISO13849-1
Category 3 and 4
Body size
5：VP500
7：VP700
Safety controller system
Dual residual pressure release valve
3 port solenoid valve／ VP544-X538
VP 5 44 ※ - 5 D Z 1- 03 ※ - ※ - X538
Pilot type
Nil：Internal pilot
R ：External pilot
Rated voltage
5：DC24V
Port size
03：3/8（VP500）
04：1/2（VP700）
Thread type
Nil ：Rc
  F  ：G
  N  ：NPT
Suppressor
Z：With light/surge voltage suppressor
VP544-X538
！ Contact our sales office regarding a delivery date or a price since this is a special model.
SMC CORPORATION
4-14-1,SOTO-KANDA,
CHIYODA-KU,
TOKYO 101-0021, JAPAN
URL: http://www.smcworld.com
Switch electrical entry
Nil：Conduit G1/2
M ：M12
Valve electrical entry
D：DIN terminal
Y：DIN terminal（EN175301-803）
■Specifications:
< Valve Specifications >
VP544-X538※1)
VP744-X538※1)
VP544R-X538
VP744R-X538
Fluid Air
Type of actuation NC(Return spring)
Operating pressure range 0.25 to 0.7MPa
Operation Internal pilot type External pilot type
External pilot pressure -
0.25 to 0.7MPa
（Same as operating pressure）
Max.operating frequency 30 times/min.